The Target Company (together with the Target Group and all underlying interests and assets) shall
be returned to the Vendor for nil consideration.

5

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE TARGET COMPANY

Upon the Completion, the Target Company will be owned as to 100% by the Purchaser. As such,
the Company will indirectly hold 100% equity interest of the Target Company and the Target
Company will become an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, and the financial
results of the Target Group will be consolidated into the consolidated financial statements of the
Group.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect of allotment and issue
of the Consideration Shares on the shareholding structure of the Company upon the Completion is
set out as below:

Name of Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after
the Completion, the allotment
and issue of all Consideration

Shares (Note 1)

No. of
Shares

Approximate
% of number

of Shares
in issue No. of Shares

Approximate
% of number

of Shares
in issue

Yong Rong (HK) Asset
Management Limited 136,940,000 12.40 136,940,000 10.94

Li Wei (Note 2) 30,778,750 2.79 30,778,750 2.46
The Vendor – – 147,000,000 11.75
Other Shareholders 936,495,345 84.81 936,495,345 74.85

Total 1,104,214,095 100.00 1,251,214,095 100.00

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Acquisition is completed and Consideration Shares are allotted, and there is no other change in
total issued share capital of the Company other than allotment and issue of all Consideration Shares.

(2) Li Wei, the Chairman of the Board and the executive director of the Company.

Upon the Completion, the Vendor will become a Substantial Shareholder of the Company, holding
approximately 11.75% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment
and issue of the Consideration Shares (assuming there will be no change in the share capital of the
Company prior to the Completion).